

Myers Park & Event Center 7117 County Road 166 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

July 10, 2024

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Judy Moody, Myers Park & Event Center Manager

Re: 2024 County Historical Commission Grant Program:

Funding Agreements

The Collin County Historical Commission (CCHC) requests that the Court approves the funding agreements for the seven (7) awardees of historical grant funds, approved by the Court on May 20th, 2024. They further request that the County Judge be authorized to finalize and complete the Funding Agreements for said grants.

Funding agreements:

- Allen Heritage Guild: Split-Rail Fence for Allen Heritage Village Barn \$3,371
- <u>Anna Area Historical Preservation Society</u>: Wood-Burning Stove and Create a Statuette of a Notable Anna Citizen Kewpie Morgan \$1,350
- <u>Collin County Genealogy Society</u>: Digitizing McKinney City and Collin County Directories \$3,643
- Farmersville Historical Society: Restore Damaged Bathroom \$3,500
- Heard-Craig Center for the Arts: Collin County Oral History Project \$800
- Heard-Craig Center for the Arts: Digitizing Heard-Craig Ledgers \$584
- Wylie Historical Society: Brochures and Guidebooks \$3,752

We will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.

cc: Harold Sickler
Jennifer Wakefield
Eric Hogue
Clarence Daugherty